

RFQ NO. 22-12 - QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

Question: I just wanted to make sure what is on your website was all the information needed to submit. Sometimes there is more information as to how you want the submittal to look like - # of pages, resumes needed, etc.

Answer: Correct. Everything in the RFQ is listed on the website.

Question: I was reaching out to receive a PDF copy of the RFQ. I did not see one available on the County's website.

Answer: The totality of the RFQ is on the website. There are no additional documents.

Question: I also have a few questions, which may or may not be in the RFQ:
Has a study been completed previously by another firm, related to any components of this project?
If so, can that study be shared?
If so, will that team be precluded from this opportunity?

Answer: No. Not applicable.

Question: Is there an estimated square footage or budget?

Answer: The architectural services requested are to assist the County in determining the design, square footage and budget for each building.

Question: What is the date in which this opportunity was advertised? I do not see one on the advertisement document.

Answer: The advertisement was posted on the County's website on December 22, 2022.